
3

4

2
1

Gettysburg
ES

Red Bank  ES

Cox  ES

Dry Creek
ES

Clovis High

Jefferson
ES

Gateway  ES

Oraze  ES

Weldon ES

Tarpey  ES

Buchanan
High

Garfield  ES

Alta Sierra
MS

Heliport

FS

FS

FS

FS

Tollh
ouse

 Rd

W Shaw Ave

Tem
p

era n
ce  A

v e

E Bullard Ave

W Sierra Ave

N
 V

illa A
ve

N
 L

oc
an

 A
ve

S
u

n
n

ysid
e A

ve

W Herndon Ave

E Alluvial Ave

A
rm

stron
g

 A
ve

E Ashlan Ave

N
 P

each
 A

ve

W Barstow Ave

W Gettysburg Ave

C
lo

vi
s 

A
ve

N
 Fow

ler A
ve

Bernadine Dr

W
ill

o
w

 A
ve

E Shepherd Ave

Nees Ave

E Teague Ave

N
 M

ar
io

n
 A

v e

N
 Lo

can
 A

ve

N
 Leon

ard
 A

ve

N
 H

ig
h

lan
d

 A
ve

Clovis 2025
Districting

National Demographics Corporation, January 12, 2025

Unpopulated, non-contiguous
area to the north is in District 1.

©2021 CALIPER



402
District 1

Total Pop 31,217

Deviation from ideal 1,102

% Deviation 3.66%

% Hisp 28.2%

% NH White 53%

% NH Black 3%

% Asian-American 12%

Total 19,983

% Hisp 27%

% NH White 60%

% NH Black 4%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 8%

Total 18,699

% Latino est. 24%

% Spanish-Surnamed 21%

% Asian-Surnamed 5%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 66%

% NH Black 4%

Total 10,204

% Latino est. 18%

% Spanish-Surnamed 16%

% Asian-Surnamed 4%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 72%

% NH Black 5%

Total 15,924

% Latino est. 20%

% Spanish-Surnamed 18%

% Asian-Surnamed 4%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 72%

% NH Black est. 3%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 30,532

age0-19 30%

age20-60 50%

age60plus 21%

immigrants 13%

naturalized 58%

english 74%

spanish 16%

asian-lang 5%

other lang 5%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 9%

hs-grad 55%

bachelor 22%

graduatedegree 14%

Child in Household child-under18 35%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 61%

income 0-25k 10%

income 25-50k 22%

income 50-75k 15%

income 75-200k 39%

income 200k-plus 15%

single family 68%

multi-family 32%

rented 46%

owned 54%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH
Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2018-2022 5-year
American Community Survey and Special Tabulation data.

2

29,903

-212

-0.70%

26%

54%

3%

13%

20,268

22%

64%

2%

11%

19,311

21%

19%

6%

1%

69%

3%

11,194

17%

15%

4%

1%

74%

4%

16,115

19%

17%

5%

1%

74%

2%

30,402

32%

50%

17%

11%

70%

79%

10%

7%

3%

6%

50%

27%

18%

44%

62%

5%

9%

11%

54%

21%

91%

9%

22%

78%

3

30,784

669

2.22%

41%

40%

4%

11%

20,347

37%

48%

4%

11%

16,168

34%

31%

3%

1%

58%

4%

7,116

27%

24%

3%

1%

65%

4%

12,817

30%

28%

3%

1%

64%

3%

29,568

28%

54%

18%

11%

56%

74%

18%

6%

2%

8%

66%

15%

6%

35%

60%

17%

16%

21%

40%

6%

67%

33%

50%

50%

4

28,557

-1,558

-5.17%

27%

45%

3%

21%

18,993

27%

50%

5%

17%

18,477

26%

23%

8%

2%

59%

4%

9,955

22%

20%

5%

2%

65%

5%

14,862

22%

21%

7%

2%

67%

2%

30,012

33%

49%

18%

15%

65%

77%

9%

8%

5%

6%

54%

25%

14%

48%

63%

4%

10%

11%

55%

20%

99%

1%

11%

89%

Total

120,461

2,660

8.83%

31%

48%

3%

14%

79,591

28%

56%

4%

12%

72,655

26%

23%

6%

1%

63%

4%

38,468

20%

18%

4%

1%

70%

4%

59,718

22%

21%

5%

1%

70%

3%

120,514

31%

51%

18%

12%

62%

76%

13%

7%

4%

7%

56%

22%

13%

40%

62%

9%

15%

14%

46%

15%

80%

20%

34%

66%

01/12/2025 11:52 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2022)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2022)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


