

	40		_			
District		1	2	3	4	Tot
	Total Pop	31,217	29,903	30,784	28,557	120,4
	Deviation from ideal	1,102	-212	669	-1,558	2,66
	% Deviation	3.66%	-0.70%	2.22%	-5.17%	8.83
Total Pop	% Hisp	28.2%	26%	41%	27%	319
	% NH White	53%	54%	40%	45%	48
	% NH Black	3%	3%	4%	3%	39
	% Asian-American	12%	13%	11%	21%	14
	Total	19,983	20,268	20,347	18,993	79,5
Citizen Voting Age Pop	% Hisp	27%	22%	37%	27%	28
	% NH White	60%	64%	48%	50%	56
	% NH Black	4%	2%	4%	5%	49
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	8%	11%	11%	17%	12
	Total	18,699	19,311	16,168	18,477	72,6
Voter Registration (Nov 2022)	% Latino est.	24%	21%	34%	26%	26
	% Spanish-Surnamed	21%	19%	31%	23%	23
	% Asian-Surnamed	5%	6%	3%	8%	69
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	2%	19
	% NH White est.	66%	69%	58%	59%	63
	% NH Black	4%	3%	4%	4%	49
	Total	10,204				
Voter Turnout (Nov 2022)	% Latino est.		11,194 17%	7,116	9,955	38,4
		18%		27%	22%	20
	% Spanish-Surnamed	16%	15%	24%	20%	18
	% Asian-Surnamed	4%	4%	3%	5%	49
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	2%	19
	% NH White est.	72%	74%	65%	65%	70
	% NH Black	5%	4%	4%	5%	49
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	Total	15,924	16,115	12,817	14,862	59,7
	% Latino est.	20%	19%	30%	22%	22
	% Spanish-Surnamed	18%	17%	28%	21%	21
	% Asian-Surnamed	4%	5%	3%	7%	59
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	2%	19
	% NH White est.	72%	74%	64%	67%	70
	% NH Black est.	3%	2%	3%	2%	39
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	30,532	30,402	29,568	30,012	120,
Age	age0-19	30%	32%	28%	33%	31
	age20-60	50%	50%	54%	49%	51
	age60plus	21%	17%	18%	18%	18
	immigrants	13%	11%	11%	15%	12
Immigration	naturalized	58%	70%	56%	65%	62
Language spoken at home	english	74%	79%	74%	77%	76
	spanish	16%	10%	18%	9%	13
	asian-lang	5%	7%	6%	8%	79
	other lang	5%	3%	2%	5%	49
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	9%	6%	8%	6%	79
_agaago i idolloy	hs-grad	55%	50%	66%	54%	56
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad bachelor	22%	27%	15%	25%	22
						_
(among those age 251)	graduatedegree	14%	18%	6%	14%	13
	abild d40		44%	35%	48%	40
Child in Household	child-under18	35%		0001		
	employed	61%	62%	60%	63%	_
Child in Household	employed income 0-25k	61% 10%	62% 5%	17%	4%	99
Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k	61% 10% 22%	62% 5% 9%	17% 16%	4% 10%	9°
Child in Household	employed income 0-25k	61% 10%	62% 5%	17%	4%	9°
Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k	61% 10% 22%	62% 5% 9%	17% 16%	4% 10%	99 15
Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k	61% 10% 22% 15%	62% 5% 9% 11%	17% 16% 21%	4% 10% 11%	99 15 14 46
Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k	61% 10% 22% 15% 39%	62% 5% 9% 11% 54%	17% 16% 21% 40%	4% 10% 11% 55%	99 15 14 46 15
Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+ Household Income	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	61% 10% 22% 15% 39% 15%	62% 5% 9% 11% 54% 21%	17% 16% 21% 40% 6%	4% 10% 11% 55% 20%	99 15 14 46 15
Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	61% 10% 22% 15% 39% 15% 68%	62% 5% 9% 11% 54% 21% 91%	17% 16% 21% 40% 6% 67%	4% 10% 11% 55% 20% 99%	62' 9% 15' 14' 46' 15' 80' 20' 34'

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Sumame-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2018-2022 5-year American Community Survey and Special Tabulation data.

